
Date of 
receipt

Amount claimed Amount of claim 
admitted

Nature of claim Amount 
covered 
by 
guarante
e

% share in 
total 
amount of
claims 
admitted

1 State Bank of India  23.6.25      1,07,10,36,101      1,07,10,36,101 

CD LOAN AND 
CORPORATE 
GURANTEE FOR GROUP 
COMPANY ARJUN 
PAPER & PULP 0            77.64 

Arjun paper & pulp = 94,05,67,878 covered 
by Corporate guarantee issued by CD.

2 Arjun Global holdings Mauritius Limited 10.7.25         14,70,99,710         14,70,99,710 ECB 0            10.66 Converted at 85.449 dollars on 12-6-2025

3 JITENDRA KUMAR JAIN 11.7.25 1,06,80,548 1,06,80,548 loan plus interest 0              0.77 

4 Amit M Jain HUF 11.7.25 1,47,28,700 1,47,28,700 loan plus interest 0              1.07 

5 M/s. Kamlesh L Jain HUF 11.7.25 1,62,29,260 1,62,29,260 loan plus interest 0              1.18 

6

M/s. MELAPCHAND HEERACHANDJI 
HUF 11.7.25 1,62,29,260 1,62,29,260 loan plus interest 0              1.18 

7 Pragati R jain 11.7.25 70,00,200 70,00,200 loan plus interest 0              0.51 

8 PRAYUL K JAIN 11.7.25 1,62,29,260 1,62,29,260 loan plus interest 0              1.18 

9 Rameela Kamalesh Jain 11.7.25 1,62,29,260 1,62,29,260 loan plus interest 0              1.18 

10 M/s. S.C. SHAH EXPORTS 11.7.25 1,25,06,383 1,25,06,383 loan plus interest 0              0.91 

11 SMITHA A JAIN 11.7.25 1,62,29,260 1,62,29,260 loan plus interest 0              1.18 

12 M/s. SRI GURUDEV ENTERPRISES 11.7.25 1,15,44,500 1,15,44,500 loan plus interest 0              0.84 

13 M/s. Sushil Melapchand HUF 11.7.25 1,62,29,260 1,62,29,260 loan plus interest 0              1.18 

14 Vikas Kumar 11.7.25 74,33,650 74,33,650 loan plus interest 0              0.54 

TOTAL 1,37,94,05,352     1,37,94,05,352              100.00 

Name of the corporate debtor:ARJUN CHEMICALS PRIVATE LIMITED    Date of commencement of liquidation:12.06.2025 List of stakeholders as on: 17.07.2025

Amount of 
contingent 
claim

List of unsecured financial creditors
Remarks, if any

Annexure-2

Amount of 
any mutual 
dues, that 
may be set 
off

Amount 
of claim 
rejected

Amount 
of claim 
under 
verificati
on

Sl.
No.

Name of creditor Ident
ificat
ion 
No.

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted




